

Stillman Valley Fall Festival Indoor Craft and Hobby Registration September 27-28, 2025

207 W Main, Stillman Valley, IL \$50.00 per booth for both days After July 30th booth fee is \$70.00. Allow 1 week for mail delivery.

Setup Time:Selling Times:Friday 5:30 – 8:00 pmSaturday: 9:00 am to 5:30 pmSaturday 7:00 – 9:00 amSunday: 10:00 am to 4:00 pmDoors will not be unlocked before 9:00 am on Sunday for vendors

<u>To have your same space as last year, have your registration in by July 30th</u>. After July 30th, placement is at the discretion of the Craft Chairman.

All tables must be covered to the floor.

No Smoking in School Bldg., no alcoholic beverages and no radios, TV.'s or music or other distraction devices in the gym or hallway. No lit candles allowed. No distribution of food or drink in Gym. (wrapped or contained)

If your company policy is to only have one vendor at a show, it is your responsibility to ask if anyone else is registered.

Please bring substantial change for your booth.

Your booth must be attended at all hours of the craft show. The craft show will close at 5:30 p.m. Saturday and you should cover your items when you leave.

You must provide your own table for display and chairs to sit on. The booth sizes are approx. 8 x 8 for gym space.

Any changes made during the show are at the discretion of the Craft Chairman or Committee.

NO EARLY TAKE DOWNS.

You may unload your vehicle on the west side of the building Friday eve. When a car is unloaded, PLEASE move it so someone else may unload. On Saturday morning, you may unload behind the Jr. High building, through back doors to the gym. Then move your vehicle so someone else may unload. Vendor parking is in the lot across the road. All campers and trailers will be parked across the street in the bus barn parking lot. There is no parking in the handicapped area unless you are qualified. Illegally parked vehicles will be towed at the owner's expense.

New: If you would like to donate an item for our silent auction, that would be great! Just put on your paper what you would be donating from your items that you will be displaying. On the day of the auction, you can bring them to the front along with a business card. This will give your business more exposure.

Direct questions to: <u>booths@stillmanvalleyfallfestival.com</u> (NOTE: New E-mail Address) Send form enclosed with check to: Stillman Valley Fall Festival Attn: Indoor Booth Space 1006 Northwestern Avenue Davis Junction, IL 61020 LeAnne Myers 815.315.2584



Stillman Valley Fall Festival Indoor Craft and Hobby Registration

September 27-28, 2025 207 W Main, Stillman Valley, IL FEE: \$50.00 per booth

(Check payable to STILLMAN VALLEY FALL FESTIVAL) Entry deadline: Postmarked by July 30th , 2025 After July 30th, booth fee is \$70.00. Allow 1 week for mail delivery.

Send form with check to: Stillman Valley Fall Festival Attn: Indoor Booth Space 1006 Northwestern Avenue Davis Junction, IL 61020 LeAnne Myers 815.315.2584

New electronic payment link. You still need to send in the form, just check electronic payment.



8x8 Indoor Craft Booth

Business name:					
Your name:					
Address:					
City:			State:	Zip:	
Phone:			Required		
E-mail address:					
Do you need electric?	NO	NO YES Bring your own extension cords			
Items displayed: _					
Booths needed:	X \$50.00 =		Total	enclosed	Submitted online
After July 30th	XS	\$70.00 =	Total	enclosed	

Indemnity Agreement (Application must be signed to be eligible for participation). I/We have read, and agree to comply, with the rules and regulations prescribed by the Stillman Valley Fall Festival Committee, and agree to save and hold the Stillman Valley Fall Festival Committee and our officers, Meridian School District 223, and the Village of Stillman Valley free from any action resulting from any loss or damage to person/s or property whatsoever, arising out of participation in the Stillman Valley Fall Festival to the extent caused by the acts or omissions of the group.

Signature: